"Resolved that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13, 61 and other applicable provisions,if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (" Act"), read with the relevant rules made thereunder,including any statutory modification(s) thereof, the consent of the members be and is herebyaccorded to the Company to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company fromexisting U25,00,00,000/- (One :Hundred and Twenty-Five Crores Only), divided into5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) Equity Shares of< 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 7,50,000 (SevenLakh Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares of <1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) each to<300,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Crores Only), divided into <100,00,00,000/­(Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) comprising 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares ofU0/- (Rupees Ten Only) each;